

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.33 OF 2009

K.B.NAGUR M.D(AYU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Central Medical Council as well as Union of India
states that the Central Government will hold the
elections within six months from today in terms of

....2/-

- 2 -

the judgement dated 1st June, 2010, in the case of
Rajasthan Pradesh V.S. Sardarshahar and Anr. vs.
Union of India and Ors., reported in JT 2010 (6) SC
306. The Central Government will file a status
report in terms of the above order.

The writ petition shall stand over for six
months.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar