

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.33 OF 2009

K.B.NAGUR M.D(AYU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, extension of time, impleadment and office report)

[Regarding Affidavit dated 30.04.2011 filed by Union of India]

With Writ Petition (C) No.249 of 2011

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 33/2009:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Chawhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

In WP 249/2011:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Gowda, Adv.  
Mr. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.33 of 2009:

Place this matter tomorrow, i.e., 13th May, 2011, on top of the Board 'For Directions'.

Writ Petition (C) No.249 of 2011:

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar